Cultural Awareness
Questionnaire (60 sts)

Minorities and cultural diversity

1. Is cultural diversity an advantage for the develeptrof a country?

a. Yes 100%
b. no
c. |ldon't know

2. Do you think that immigrants have to accept thei@alof the majority and adapt to them?

a. Yes 16,7%
b. No 58,3%
c. ldon't know 25%

3. Do you agree that immigrants shouldn’t go to sclemause they have different work ethic?

a. yes
b. no 100%
c. |don't know

4. Do immigrants have equal access to education lyPlta

a. Yes 83,3%
b. no
c. ldon't know 16,7%

5. Does Europe respect cultural diversity?

a. Yes 58,3%
b. No 25%
c. ldon't knowl6,7%

6. Do ltalians respect cultural diversity?

a. Yes 75%
b. No 16,7%
c. ldon't know8,3%

7. Is there discrimination against immigrants in yoauntry?

a. Yes8,3%
b. no 66,7%
c. ldon't know25%

8. Do you know about the immigrants living in youea?

a. Yes80%
b. No 10%
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c. ldon't know10%

Do you know any holidays celebrated by differemugps of immigrants ?

a. Yes8,3%
b. no75%
c. ldon't knowl6,7%

Have you ever been to a cultural event organiseitidm?

a. YesX
b. no 100%
c. ldon't know X

Have you got a friend who belongs to any grouprehigrants living in you town?

a. yes, afew8,3%
b. yes,alot X

c. no, notatalPl,7%
d. Idon't knowX

How do you think immigrants influence the cultufeymur area?
a.shopping habits / family issu&€,7%
b.I don’t know 83,3%

Is it important to involve them in cultural events?

a. Yes33,3%
b. No16,7%
c. |don't know50%

How many religions are there in your area?

a. Just the catholic religion
b. 1don’t know

Is your town doing enough to guarantee the integratf immigrants?

a. Yes8,3%
b. No 33,3%
c. ldon't know58,4%

Are there any organisations in your town that dgti the issues related to cultural diversity?

a. Yesb58,3%
b. No25%
c. ldon't know 16,7%



Local culture

a.
b. yes, alittle41,7%
c. no33,3%

d. ldon't know1l6,7%

18. Are there any statues or monuments
named after important people from minorities gr@ups
a. YesX
b. No100%

19. Who is the library of your town named after?

aAn important local man of the past 8,3%
b.I don’t know91,7%

20. How often do you go to the library?

once a weel,3%
once a montl33,3%
once a yeab0%
nevers8,4%
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21. What colours are dominant in your town herald?
a. Red, blue, green, golden 16,7%
b. 1don’t know 83,3%
22. How often do you go to public national ceremoniegaur town?

a. Always8,3%
b. Sometimes6,7%
Cc. never 75%

23. What kind of festivals are organised in your town?

a. Local fairs in April and September.
Different types of processions: historic, religgogultural events in August. 91,7%
b. Idon'tknow 8,3%

24. What kind of cultural programmes do you participate (You can choose more than one.)

a. Concerts33,3%
b. theatrical performances3%
c. cinema4l,7%

d. museums / gallerigd%

e other:local fairs  16,7%




25. Number the cultural fields of interest from 1 taécording to your preferences.
(1 — most interested, 5 — less interested)

1 music / 1 dancing 100%

4 architecture / monuments / stat&8s3%

4 art/ literature33,3%

5 folk art (folkdance, costumes, pottery, eftP%
2 traditional food66,7%
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